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FACTORIES—continued.

Table 1—continued.
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Trade.

Number of Persons engaged.

Employees.

ns engaged.

Total Number 3 Pj* 1
Employers.* Persons of Work- yS ended—— «W4 ™ms. J««

dale. Female. 1912'Male. Female. Male.

OHRISTCHURCOH CIT5?—continued.

Rabbitrpacking
Rag sorting and packing
Saddle and harness making
Sail, tent, and canvas-goods making
Sauce, pickle, and condiment making
Sausage-casing making ..
Saw-t immers and tool-repairers .. .. .. |
Seed and grain cleaning and packing .. .. J
Shirtmaking
Sign and ticket writing .. . . ..
Soap an candle manufacturing
Stone quarrying and crushing
Tailoring
Tea blending and packing
Tinsmithing
Tobacco-cutting and cigarette-making
Tram-car building and repairing
Umbrolla-making
Watch and jewellery making
Whip-thong making
Wine-manufacturing
Wire-working
Wood carving and turning
Wool and hemp dumping
Woollen-milling

2
18
48

8
27
29
10
90
2

12
37
93

221
29
36

1
81
2

68

1
1

21
2 5 1

19 4
4
4

10
80 10 18
2 2

9
9

385 72
23 11

15
1 ..

1

18

3
19
69
16
50
33
14

100
110

16
46

102
678
63
51 !

2
81

9 I
104J

2
4

39
16
30

275 !

1
1

18
6
4
4
3

12
20
2
6
8

71

1?
1
1
2

30
1
1

6
6
9

1

£
52

t
4,744

926
3,072
3,335

135
6,630
3,319
1,222
3,736
8,794

52,837
3,047
3,106

10
11,869

374
6,278

3
33

9
28
147

4 3
1 35

1 1
1
6
7
2

127 ! 1

225
2,547

485
2,765

24,751

Totals .. .. .. .. 7,312 3,496 1,338 192
i

12,338 1,295 952,171

t Charitable ineti

__
: . . i

titution; nio Wages paid.

DUNED]'IN cmf.
Aerated-water and cordial manufacturing .. .. j
Agricultural-implement manufacturing ..
Asphalt-manufacturing .. .. ..
Bacon-curing .. .. .. ..
Bagmaking (calico, flax, and jute) . . ..
Basket and wickerware manufacturing ..
Biscuit and confectionery manufacturing
Blacksmithing, farriery, &c. .. .. .. :Blindmaking .. .. .. ..
Boatbuilding .. .. .. ..
Boot making and repairing .. . . ..
Box and beehive making
Bread and small-goods baking ..
Brewing, malting, and bottling
Brick, tile, pottery, and concrete-pipe manufacturing ..
Brush and broom manufacturing
Butchers' small-goods manufacturing
Butter, choose, and condensod-milk manufacturing
Cabinetmaking and upholstering
Cardboard-box making, &c.
Carpentering and joinery
Chemrals, drugs, and patent-medicines manufacturing..
Clothing-manufacturing
Coachbuilding
Coffee and spice grindin
Coopering (mostly in connection with brewing)
Cycle and motor engineering
Dentistry (mechanical)
Dressmaking and millinery
Dyeing and cleaning
Electric power and light generating
Electrical engineering ■ ..
Engineering and ironfounding
Engraving and die-sinking . . .. ..
Follmongoring
Fibrous-plaster working
Firewood-cutting, &e.
Fish curing and canning
Fishing-net making
Flock and kapoc milling
Flour and oatmeal milling
Fruit-preserving and jam-making
Oas, coke, and coal-tar manufacturing

74
162

4

15
186
59

6
15

276
22

140
181
99
26
53
63

316
5

214
54
89
75
17
2

77
20

5
6

29
78

1,408
10
23
19
16
14

1
9

31
16
53

16 2
4
5

18
29 1 4

9
191 11 1

47
3 3 ..

4
140 61 1

14 3
10 72 1
17 15

11
13 2

60
16 5
15 52
26 I

79
46 14

428 3
20

5 1

92
166

9
34
41
24

389
106

12
19

478
39

223
213
110
41

113
84

383
32

293
114
520
95
23

2
105
60

1,073
15
29
89

1,479
13
29
22
37
24

2
14

42
28
55

11
4
4

15
4
6
12
38
2
4

56
4

63
8
7
2

53
18
50
3

61
13
6

12
4
1

23
21

131
4
1

9
38

3
5
3

17
!)
1

3
5
3
3

7,692
19,083

239
1,246
1,324
1,090

18,875
4,481
1,028
1,146
9,201
2,903

16,765
23,654
8,347
3,507
5,250
7,543

35,367
1,900

17,428
8,389

36,069
7,169
1,683

374
6,041
2,537

39,480
1,041
5,044
5,985

129,819
1,222
1,997
1,551
1,754
1,603

156
939

4,354
1,468

11.227

28
15 24 1

903 23 142
4 5

2 9
20 51

3

:: S ::
21
10
I

1 4
11

9 3
2 I

1

9

* Includes managers and others personnally engasged in the work of the factory.ted in the ie factory.
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