## FACTORIES—continued.

## Table 1—continued.

5				Number of Persons engaged.						Total
Trade.	ade.			Employees.		Employers.*		Total Persons engaged.	Number of Work- rooms	Year ended
				Male.	Female.	Male.	Female.			31st March, 1912.
		CTTD IST	POTITO	THE CITE	Y—conti		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
		(IIIII)	CHUM	DI CII	x —conn	nuea.				£
Rabbit-packing				2	l	1	1	3	1	5
Rag sorting and packing				18	١	1		19	1	1 +
Saddle and harness making				48		21		69	18	4,74
Sail, tent, and canvas-goods makin	g.,			8	2	5	1	16	6	92
Sauce, pickle, and condiment maki	ng			27	19	4		50	4	3,07
Sausage-casing making	٠.			29		4		33	4	3,33
Saw-t immers and tool-repairers				10	1	4		14	3	13
Seed and grain cleaning and packing	12			90	l	10		100	12	6,63
Shirtmaking				2	80	10	18	110	20	3,31
Sign and ticket writing				12	2	2		16	2	1,22
Soap an candle manufacturing				37		9		46	6	3,73
Stone quarrying and crushing				93		9	l	102	8	8,79
Cailoring				221	385	72		678	71	52,83
Fea blending and packing				29	23	11		63	9	3,04
l'insmithing	٠.			36		15		51	11	3,10
Pobacco-cutting and cigarette-mak	ing			1		1	1	2	1	I
Fram-car building and repairing				81		١	l	81	1	11,86
Jmbrella-making				2	4	3		9	2	37
Watch and jewellery making	٠			68	1	35	١	104	30	6,27
Whip-thong making						1	1	2	1	1
Wine-manufacturing				3		1		4	1	22
Wire-working				33		. 6		39	6	2.54
Wood carving and turning				9		7		16	6	48.
Wool and hemp dumping				28		2		30	2	2,76
Woollen-milling				147	127	1		275	1	24,75
Totals			••	7,312	3,496	1,338	192	12,338	1,295	952,17

<sup>†</sup> Charitable institution; no wages paid.

## DUNEDIN CITY.

Aerated-water and cordial manufacturing		74		16	2	92	11	7,692
Agricultural-implement manufacturing		162		4		166	4	19,08 <b>3</b>
Asphalt-manufacturing		4		5		9	4	239
Bacon-curing		16		18		34	15	1,246
Bagmaking (calico, flax, and jute)		7	29	1	4	41	. 4	1,324
Basket and wickerware manufacturing		15		9		24	6	1,090
Biscuit and confectionery manufacturing		186	191	11	1	389	12	18,875
Blacksmithing, farriery, &c		59		47		106	38	4,481
Blindmaking		6	3	3		12	2	1,028
Boatbuilding		15		4		19	4	1,146
Boot making and repairing		276	140	61	1	478	56	9,261
Box and beehive making		22	14	3		39	4	2,903
Bread and small-goods baking		140	10	72	1	223	63	16,765
Brewing, malting, and bottling		181	17	15		213	8	23,654
Brick, tile, pottery, and concrete-pipe manufacturing		99		11		110	. 7	8,347
Brush and broom manufacturing		26	13	2		41	2	3,507
Butchers' small-goods manufacturing		53		60		113	53	5,250
Butter, cheese, and condensed-milk manufacturing		63	16	5		84	18	7,543
Cabinetmaking and upholstering		316	15	52		383	50	35,367
Cardboard-box making, &c		5	26	1		32	3	1,900
Carpentering and joinery		214		79		293	61	17,428
Chemicals, drugs, and patent-medicines manufacturin		54	46	14		114	13	8,389
Clothing-manufacturing	•••	89	428	3		520	6	36,069
Coachbuilding		75		20		95	12	7,169
Coffee and spice grindin		17		5	1	23	4	1,683
Coopering (mostly in connection with brewing)		2		l		2	. 1	374
Cycle and motor engineering		77		28		105	23	6.041
Dentistry (mechanical)		20	15	24	1	60	21	2,537
Dressmaking and millinery		5	903	23	142	1,073	131	39,480
Dyoing and cleaning		6	4	5		15	4	1,041
Electric power and light generating		29				29	1	5.044
Electrical engineering		78	2	9		89	9	5,985
Engineering and ironfounding		1,408	20	51		1,479	38	129,819
Engraving and die-sinking		10		3		13	3	1,222
Fellmongering		23		6		29	5	1,997
Fibrous-plaster working		19		3		22	3	1,551
Firewood-cutting, &c		16		21		37	17	1,754
Fish curing and canning		14		10		24	9	1,603
Fishing-net making		1		1		2	1	156
Flock and kapoe milling		9	1	4		14	3	939
Flour and oatmeal milling	.,	31		11		42	5	4,354
Fruit-preserving and jam-making		16	9 -	3		28	3	1,468
Gas, coke, and coal-tar manufacturing		53		2		55	3	11,227
* Troludes menegary and others		ally angac	rad in the	work of th	ne factory			

<sup>\*</sup> Includes managers and others personally engaged in the work of the factory.